
35,000 JPY

63,000 JPY

33,000 JPY

30,000 JPY

Ski・Snowboard/Premium

18,000 JPY

5,000 JPY

22,000 JPY

46,000 JPY

12,000 JPY

Terms and conditions of liability for rental skis.

【Disclaimer price information for rental material】

 Ski・Snowboard/Standard

The customer is responsible for returning the equipment in good condition or to pay compensation up to the retail price of the rented products. In the event of
breakage or damage as a result of improper use, the customer is liable to pay the cost of repair or the market value. The customer is not permitted to pass on

the sports equipment to third parties.The customer shall ensure that the equipment is looked after in such a way as to prevent it being taken by mistake or
stolen. Liability for lost or stolen rental property lies with the customer.

Ski・Snowboard/Kids Standard

Boots （Ski・Snowboard）/Standard

Boots （Ski・Snowboard）/Premium

Boots （Ski・Snowboard）/Kids Standard

Poles/Adult

Helmet

Beacon

Fun Skis

Poles/Kids

25,000 JPYWear

Goggles

Gloves

Beanie

6,000 JPY

5,000 JPY

4,000 JPY

Sled

8,000 JPY

4,000 JPY

Bag

Probe

Shovel

1,500 JPY

10,000 JPY

Please return the equpment in the same state as you rent. Please don't extend the rental without permission.

No refunds will be made for cancellations after delivery is completed, regardless of whether the rental is used or not.

No refunds will be made.

10,000 JPY

15,000 JPY

Attention

4,000 JPY

Snowshoe
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