

## Terms and conditions of liability for rental skis.

The customer is responsible for returning the equipment in good condition or to pay compensation up to the retail price of the rented products. In the event of breakage or damage as a result of improper use, the customer is liable to pay the cost of repair or the market value. The customer is not permitted to pass on the sports equipment to third parties. The customer shall ensure that the equipment is looked after in such a way as to prevent it being taken by mistake or stolen. Liability for lost or stolen rental property lies with the customer.

### 【Disclaimer price information for rental material】

Ski · Snowboard/Standard	35,000 JPY
Ski · Snowboard/Premium	63,000 JPY
Ski · Snowboard/Kids Standard	33,000 JPY
Boots (Ski · Snowboard) /Standard	30,000 JPY
Boots (Ski · Snowboard) /Premium	46,000 JPY
Boots (Ski · Snowboard) /Kids Standard	12,000 JPY
Poles/Adult	10,000 JPY
Poles/Kids	5,000 JPY
Fun Skis	22,000 JPY
Snowshoe	18,000 JPY
Sled	1,500 JPY

Wear	25,000 JPY
Goggles	6,000 JPY
Gloves	5,000 JPY
Beanie	4,000 JPY
Helmet	10,000 JPY
Beacon	15,000 JPY
Bag	8,000 JPY
Probe	4,000 JPY
Shovel	4,000 JPY

### Attention

**Please return the equipment in the same state as you rent. Please don't extend the rental without permission.**

**No refunds will be made for cancellations after delivery is completed, regardless of whether the rental is used or not.**

**No refunds will be made.**

2025-2026

